OP \$40.00 2836824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396706

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A.		08/25/2016	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVEMBAL USA INC.	
Street Address:	3 GREEK LANE	
City:	EDISON	
State/Country:	try: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	Code: 08817	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836824	NOVEMBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032990036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303363932

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Adrienne L. White
Address Line 1: PO BOX 476

Address Line 4: Wadsworth, OHIO 44282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White
SIGNATURE:	/adrienne white/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED NOVEMBAL#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED NOVEMBAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., a Limited Company registered in Switzerland and established at AVENUE GÉNÉRAL-GUISAN 70, CH-1009 Pully, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark NOVEMBAL, which is the subject of United States Registration No. 2,836,824, issued April 27, 2004; and

WHEREAS, on September 19, 2014, ASSIGNOR conveyed unto NOVEMBAL USA INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 3 GREEK LANE, EDISON NEW JERSEY, 08817, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the aforesaid trademark NOVEMBAL, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid registration therefor and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, and is now desirous of confirming and making of record said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark NOVEMBAL, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0113

No. 2,836,824, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement, nunc pro tunc as of September 19, 2014.

By:

By:

Marc Häfliger

Mark Masek

Director

Proxyholder

Date: Pully August 25, 2016.